
May/June Rosary Schedule 
2025 

 
“The great remedy of modern times which will influence the events of the world 
more than all diplomatic endeavors and which has a greater effect on public life 
than all organizational ones, is the rosary.” 
 
 Servant of God, Joseph Kentenich – Founder of the Schoenstatt movement 
 
 
Ordinary Time Resumes – Use Glorious Mystery 

 
Sunday, May 4 – Deion Hoehne 
Wednesday, May 7 – Marge Hoying – Jeff Cummons 
Sunday, May 11 – Mother’s Day Wednesday, May14 – Elaine Staton 
Sunday, May 18 – Graduation of Seniors – Rick and Jane Maurer 
Wednesday, May 21 – Lisa Reese 
Sunday, May 25 – Memorial Day Weekend - Karen Wischmeyer 
Wednesday, May 28 – Joyce Platfoot 
 
Sunday, June 1 – Holly Ellinger 
Wednesday, June 4 – Diane Flaute 
Sunday, June 8 – Pentecost – Tina Sosby 
Wednesday, June 11 – Lisa Reese 
Sunday, June 15 – The Most Holy Trinity – Father’s Day – Marge Hoying 
Wednesday, June 18 – Cindy Gooding 
Sunday, June 22 – Corpus Christi – John and Janet Bergman 
Wednesday, June 25 – Barb Cecil 
Sunday, June 29 – Joanna Goettemoeller  
 

 


